RUTHERFORD COUNTY QUEENS GAP DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 8 & 9 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

INSTITUTION: Rutherford County

PROJECT: Queens Gap Development Projects 8 & 9

ORIGINAL CONTRACT FOR: \$946,713.90 ENGINEER: Odom Engineering, PLLC

CONTRACTOR: Site Development Corporation

Under the terms of the Contract and without invalidating the original provisions thereof, the following changes in work are authorized for the change in contract amount herein set forth:

ltem	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Rock Removal	3,281.06	LS	\$95.00	\$311,700.94
Booster Station Site Preparation	1	LS	\$39,891.50	\$39,891.50
Project 4A	1	LS	\$259,208.00	\$259,208.00
Contingency	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
			TOTAL	\$635,800.44

Contractor proposes to furnish labor materials, and equipment for the above referenced addition.

CONTRACT COST SUMMARY

1. Current Contract Amount: \$946,713.90

2. Amt. Of this Order: \$635,800.44

Revised Contract Total Amount: \$1,582,514.34

I certify that my Bonding Company will be notified forthwith that my contract has been <u>increased</u> by the amount of this change order, and that a copy of the approved change order will be mailed upon receipt by me to my surety.

Site Development Corporation	By:	and J. Cle Presider	2/27/18
(Contractor)		Representative	(Date)
Odom Engineering, PLLC (Engineer)	Ву:	Representative	2/26/18 (Date)
Rutherford County	By:		
(Owner)	_	Representative	(Date)